



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL No. - 419 of 2020

Priyanka Mishra
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
Anurag Chaturvedi
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Pooja Agarwal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Indra Jit Singh

Court No. - 4

**HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.
HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.**

1. As prayed, list on 09.04.2026.

(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.) (Neeraj Tiwari,J.)

April 2, 2026
Sartaj