



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL No. - 419 of 2020

Priyanka Mishra

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Anurag Chaturvedi

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Pooja Agarwal
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Indra Jit Singh

Court No. - 4

HON'BLE NEERAJ TIWARI, J.
HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.

1. Heard Ms. Pooja Agarwal, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Indra Jit Singh, learned counsel for the respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant, at the very outset, submits that she has no objection to the decree of divorce; however, she has objection to the findings recorded on the ground of cruelty and further submits that no alimony has been paid to the appellant. It is, therefore, prayed that the findings on the ground of cruelty be set aside and a direction be issued for grant of alimony to the tune of Rs. 75 lakhs.
3. Sri Indra Jit Singh, learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted three weeks time to seek instructions in the matter.
4. List this matter on 30.4.2026.

April 9, 2026
Gaurav

(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.) (Neeraj Tiwari,J.)